

102727328		Attorney Docket No.: _5557.P017	25944	1604
Trademark Office	ce. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	_ 1 88	2
	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies):	\$	

10272	Attorney Docket No.: <u>5557.P017</u>			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jesse J. Kolstad and Bryan L. Davis	Name: Microscan Systems Incorporated			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance	Internal Address: 1201 SW 7 th Street Street Address:			
Assignment Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Renton State/Provence: WA Zip: 98055			
☐ Other:	Country: <u>USA</u>			
Execution Date(s): April 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 6259 44 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Todd M. Becker	■ Enclosed			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:				
Todd M. Becker; Reg. No. 43,487	4-16-04			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
rotal number of pages including cov	ver sheer, attachments, and documents. Logi			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

04/20/2004 EHAILE1 00000071 10825944

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0795

ttorney's Docket	<u>A</u>	<u>S S</u>	
Na . FFF7 D047	/C C	D-1	

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: <u>5557.P017</u>	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent	Application)				
In consideration o	f good and valuable consideration, the	receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, we	acknowledged, we					
the undersigned,Jesse	J. Kolstad and Bryan L. Davis					
hereby sell, assign, and t	ransfer to Microscan Systems Incorpo	prated				
a corporation of <u>Delaw</u>	are, having a pri	ncipal place of business at				
United States and all fore the application for the United States and all fore	ton, WA 98055, USA ns, and legal representatives, the entire ign countries, in and to any and all imperted States patent that has been execute rewith on the dates indicated below and	rovements that are disclosed in ed by the undersigned prior				
BAR CODE SCANNER \	<u> VITH LINEAR AUTOMATIC GAIN CON</u>	ITROL (AGC), MODULATION				
and in and to said applica prosecution applications, applications, reissue appl that have been or shall be improvements; and in and and extensions, that have	DETECTOR, AND SELECTABLE NOI tion and all divisional applications, cont continuation-in-part applications, substications, reexaminations, extensions, a filed in the United States and all foreign to all original patents, reissued patent been or shall be issued in the United States and to all rights of priority resulting	inuation applications, continued itute applications, renewal nd all other patent applications n countries on any of said s, reexamination certificates, States and all foreign countries				

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Invento	r: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
APRIL 15	2004 // A Kerny	APRIL 15 , 2004
Date	Name: Sesse J. Kolstad	
		Date
APRIL 15	,20 <u>04</u> Dugg	APRIL 15, 2004
Date	Name: Bryan L. Davis	Date
	00	
Date	_, 20 Name:	, 20
Date	Name.	Date
	. 20	
Date	Name:	
		Date
	, 20	. 20
Date	Name:	Date , 20
	_, 20	, 20
Date	Name:	Date
<u> </u>		
State of: Www	Shing tom } Assignment Document R	eturn Address:
01010 01. <u>100 10.</u>	} SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, T	
County of:	King 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Sev	
	Los Angeles, CA 90025-	1026
	(205) 292-8600	
		11 10 21 1
On this/3	day of <u>Postl</u> 20 04, before me, <u>Ar</u> ed Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Bryant D</u> y known to me [] proved to me on the basis of sat	1, tu M. Child
the undersigne	ed Notary Public, personally appeared 15 - yant C	infactory avidence to be the
Dorson(s) who	y known to me proved to me on the basis of satures name(s) <u>we re</u> subscribed to the within instru	isiaciony evidence to be the
that <u>they</u>		ament, and acknowledged
	hand and official seal.	
	1 - Cha	
Mute	m. Chech	
Notary's	s Signature	

-2-

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0797